503725317 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY STEVEN WEISS	02/04/2014
SUZANNE MARIE MITHIEUX	02/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY
Street Address:	PARRAMATTA ROAD
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14650542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: ahamby@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FREE-018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BABA
SIGNATURE: /Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=FREE-018_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Sydney#page1.tif source=FREE-018_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Sydney#page2.tif source=FREE-018_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Sydney#page3.tif source=FREE-018_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Sydney#page4.tif

 $source = FREE-018_Assignment_to_Univ_of_Sydney \# page 5.tif$

PATENT 503725317 REEL: 037913 FRAME: 0394

Confirmatory Assignment deed

Assignor	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors	
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Background	The Assignors assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property described in the schedule and the Assignee accepted that assignment on the Effective Date.	
	2 This deed confirms the assignment.	

- The Assignors confirm the assignment of all their rights, titles and interests in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee with effect from the Effective Date.
- 2. The Assignors agree to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This deed is governed by the laws of New South Wales, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales, Australia.

1.1000508793,4

page 1

Schedule Assignors Anthony Steven Weiss of c/- The University of Sydney, Level 5, SIT Building (J12), The University of Sydney, New South Wales Suzanne Marie Mithieux of c/- The University of Sydney, Level 5, SIT Building (J12), The University of Sydney, New South Wales 2006 Australia Assignee The University of Sydney of Parramatta Road, the University of Sydney, New South Wales 2006, Australia Intellectual Property: Australian Patent Application No 2012905409 filed on 10 December 2012 entitled "Scalable three-dimensional elastic construct manufacturing", and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that application. International Patent Application No PCT/AU2013/001435 filed on 10 December 2013 entitled "Scalable three-dimensional elastic construct manufacturing" and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application No 2012905409 filed on 10 December 2012 and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in

Effective Date:	

foreign countries, described in that application

1.1000508793,4

page 2

Executed as a deed		
Assignor		
Signed sealed and delivered by Anthony Steven Weiss		
e ▶	makanona ano	
in the presence of		
9 ▶ Witness		
ne		
Assignor		
Signed sealed and delivered by Suzanne Marie Mithieux		
· Duranne Mithieux		
4 Feb 2014		
in the presence of		
. kindomo		
Witness Giscelle Yeo		
Witness		
	Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Anthony Steven Weiss in the presence of Witness Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Suzanne Marie Mithieux Help 2014 in the presence of	Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Anthony Steven Weiss in the presence of Witness Assignor Signed sealed and delivered by Suzanne Marie Mithieux Auganne Marie Mithieux 4 Feb 2014 in the presence of

	Executed as a deed
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Anthony Steven Weiss
sign here t	Secretarian Commence of Commen
date	4 feb 2014 10 feb 2014
	in the presence of
sign here 🛭	Witness
pnot name	Suzanne Mithieux
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Suzanne Marie Mithieux
sign hare ≽	Mugame Milian.
date 2	FEB 2014
	in the presence of
sign hera ⊳	Witness /
onnt name	Gisselte Tien

	Assignee
	Signed sealed and delivered by The University of Sydney
sign here	Director/Officer
print name	Dr Anders Hallgren
sign here ▶	Director Commercial Development & Industry Partnerships Director/eniversity of Sydney
print name	
date	18/2/14

PATENT REEL: 037913 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 03/07/2016